
MailRecordedDeed and Tax NoticeTo:

FlyWay HoldingsLLC
6956 West 13700 South

Herriman,UT 84096

@

COT TONWOOD

TITLE

FileNo.: 157750-MCF

WARRANTY DEED

GrantsvilleHeightsLLC,a Utahlimitedliabilitycompany,DJM RealEstateHoldings,LLC,a Utahlimited

liabilitycompany,and N BrockbankInvestments,LLC a Utahlimitedliabilitycompany,and Brockbank5

LLC,a Utahlimitedliabilitycompany,as theirinterestsmay appear

GRANTOR(S) ofHolladay,StateofUtah,herebyConveys and Warrantsto

FlyWay HoldingsLLC,a Nevada limitedliabilitycompany

GRANTEE(S) ofHerriman,StateofUtah

forthe sum of Ten and no/100 ($10.00)DOLLARS and othergood and valuableconsideration,the

followingdescribedtractoflandinTooele County,StateofUtah:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO

TAX IDNO,: 01-065-0-0071(aportionofparcelforreferencepurposesonly)

SUBJECT TO: Propertytaxesforthe year 2022 and thereafter;covenants,conditions,restrictions,

reservationsand easementsofrecord;and allapplicablezoninglawsand ordinances.

[Signatureon followingpage]



Datedthis26* day ofApril,2022.

GrantsvilleHeightsLLC,a Utahlimitedliability
company

ÑathanBró6kbank,Manager

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT KE

tl\
On this26thday of ,2022,beforeme, personallyappearedNathanBrockbank,provedon thebasis

ofsatisfactoryevidencetobe thepersonwhose name issubscribedtothisdocument,and acknowledged
beforeme thathe executedthesame on behalfofGrantsvilleHeightsLLC,a Utah limitedliability
com any,

Nota Public *"%, IRCHAELPAULCHABRB

al0TARYPUBilC-88tfE0F#Elli

C0MMISSIONS706784

COMM. EXP.08-27-2023



DJM RealEstateHoldings,LLC,a Utahlimited

liabilitycompany

BY:
DevinMeier,Manager

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this26thday ofApril,2022,beforeme, personallyappearedDevinMeier,provedon thebasisof

satisfactoryevidencetobe thepersonwhose name issubscribedtothisdocument,and acknowledged
beforeme thathe executedthesame on behalfofDJM RealEstateHoldings,LLC,a Utah limitedliability

company.

Notary'Pulic N(muWPupuc.spff0FUBill

COMMISSIONS706784

COMM.EXP.0BM-2023



N BrockbankInvestments,LLC,a Utah
limitedliabilitycompany

BY: .

NáÉhanElrockbank,Manager

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this26* day ofApril,2022,beforeme, personallyappearedNathanBrockbank,provedon thebasisof

satisfactoryevidencetobe thepersonwhose name issubscribedtothisdocument,and acknowledged
beforeme thathe executedthesame on behalfofN BrockbankInvestments,LLC,a Utahlimitedliability
c any.

f /1 WCMEPRCMMS

ry ublic NOTARYMBUC-89FEOFU3W

COMMISSION#706784

COMM. EXP.08-27-2023



Brockbank5 LLC,a Utah limitedliability
company

BY:
NathanBhckbank, Manager

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this26* day ofApril,2022,beforeme, personallyappearedNathanBrockbank,provedon thebasisof

satisfactoryevidencetobe thepersonwhose name issubscribedtothisdocument,and acknowledged
b me thathe e cutedthe me on behalfofBrockbank5 LLC,a Utah limitedliabilitycompany.

Public

NPCBuc-8Igrepgsw

coMMl8Sf0N#706744

COMM. EXP.08-N·m



FileNo. 157750-MCF.

EXHIBIT A

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Beginningata pointthatisN 89°04'55"E 989.43feetalongthe1/4SectionlinefromtheWest 1/4ofSection35,
Township2 South,Range 6 West,SaltLake Base and Meridian;and runningthenceN 00°57'52"W 208.55feet
toa pointon a 15.00footradiuscurvetotheleft,thencealongarcofsaidcurve23.55feetthrougha deltaof
89°57'49"(chordbearsN 45°56'47"W 21.21feet),thenceN 01°03'36"W 246.00feet,thenceWest 120.98feet,
thenceN00°58'08"W 424.04feet,thenceN 89°04'19"E 484.00feet,thenceN 00°57'52"W 426.00feet,thence
N 89°04'11"E 1,268.91feet,thenceS 00°56'48"E 330.53feet,thenceN 89°04'49"E 152.14feet,thenceS
01°00'01"E 66.00feet,thenceS 89°05'18"W 109.13feet,thenceS 00°25'36"W 147.16feet,thenceS 49°27'54"
W 181.86feet,thenceS 61°47'21"W 1,372.35feet,thenceN 89°04'55"E 593.15feet,thenceS 00°53'03"E
33.00feet,thenceS 89°04'55"W 888.75feettothepointofbeginning.

Tax IdNo.:01-065-0-0071


